»

U.S. GOVERNMENT LEASE FOR REAL PROPERTY

.EASE NO. : |
DATE OF LEASE L\ *“7 -\ \ GS-08P-14698 |

THIS LEASE, made and entered into this date by and between First Dakata National Bank

Whose address is 101 N Main Ave
Sloux Falls, SD 57104-6411

And whose Interesl in the property hereinafter described Is that of GWNER
hereinafter called the Lessor, and t_he UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, herainafter callad the Government;
WITNESSETH: The parties hereta for the considerations herainafter mentioned, covenant and agree as follows:

1. The Lessor hereby leases ta the Government the following described premises;
* Atotal of 6,259 rentable squere feet (RSF) of office and related space, which yislds 8,030 ANSI/BOMA Office Area square
feet (USF) of space at Courthouse Square, 325 S First Ave, Sioux Falls, SD 57104 as indicaled on the attached Floor Plan, to
be used for such purposes as determined by the General Services Administration. !
* Included in the rent at no additional cost to the gavernment ara 15 parking spaces for exclusive use of the Government :
employees and patrons. {
* 13 surface parking spaces are included in the rent at a cost of $0 per space per annum. ;
* 2 structured parking spaces are included in the rent et & cost of $0 per spaca per annum, ]
* The common area factor for the leased premises occupied by the Governmant is established as 1.04 (ses "Common Ares
Facto™ paragraph of the lease).
* The leased premises occupled by the Government for real estate tax adjustments is estahlished as 11.91% {se0 also
"Percentage Occupancy” paragraph of the lease),

Ll

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premiges with their appurtenances for a term of 15 years beginning upon the substantial
completion of the space, and acceptance by the Government as satisfactorily complete. Design and construction of the space
shali begin upon award of this lease in conformence with the Construction Schedule of Tenant Improvements paragraph of the
gttached Solicitation for Offers. The commencement date of this lease, along with any applicable termination and renswal
rights, ehall more specifically be set forth in a Supplemental Lease Agreament upon substantial completion and acceptance of |
the space by the Govemnment,

The Government shall pay the Lessor annual rent of $221,844.14 ($35.46/RSF - $36.81/USF) at the rate of $18,495.36 per
month in arrears from B/1/2011 t0 8/31/2021. The Government shail pay the Lessor annual rent of $181,212.45 ($30.66/R SF
- §31.71/USF) at the rate of $15,034.37 per month in arrears from 9/1/2021 to 8/31/2028. Accumulated operating coat
adjustments will be included in the stated per annum rates at the time they become effeclive. Rent for a lesser period shall be
prorated. Rent checks shall be made payable to: )

Firsl Dakota Nationai Bank

Ll

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have hereunto subscribed their names es of the date first above written.

LESSAR ;
SIGHATURE NAME OF SIGNER i
Jaff Ekram —_— ,
ACDRESS
161 N. Mg im Averwaroustfatis S0 5o
ME OF SIGNER ) ;
m*i\f.¢¢q #av/yci.
ITED STATES OF AMERICA
SIGNER
MT!SFGW ri4 !—!-d'l-t{ Lh 'P
OFFICIAL TITLE OF SIGNER
O i
t
Pravious adition ia not usable STANDARD FORM 2 (REV. 12/2008)




Y

10.

11.

The Government may terminate this lease in whale or in part at any time on or after the 10th anniversary by giving at least 80
days' notice in writing to the Lessor, and no rental shall accrue afler the effective date of termination. Said notice shall be
computed commencing with the day after the date of maliling.

The Lessor shall furnish to the Government, as part to the renfal consideration, the following:
Those tenant improvements, facilittes, services, supplles, utiities, and maintenance in eccordance with SFO BSD2014 dated
11/24/2010. {54 pages)

The following are attached and made & part hereof:
X - A. Standard Ferm 2 continuation Pages 3-2
X - B. Schedule of Rent Components;
X - C. Solicitation for Offers 85D2014 dated 11/24/2010, 54 pages;
- D. Spedial {Program of) Requirements, 44 pages;
- E. GSA Form 3517 entitied GENERAL CLAUSES (Rav. 11/05), 21 pages;
F. GSA Form 3518 entitied REPRESENTATIONS AND GERTIFICATIONS (Rev. 1/07), 4 pages,
. Tex ID number and Legal Déscription of the Leaséd Property, 2 pages;
. Floor Plan, 1 pages;
Bullding Security Unit Price List, 2 pages;
J. Small Business and Small Disadvantaged Business Subgontracting Plan, 14 pages;

X

X

X~
X-G
X-H
Xl
X-4J

In accordance with the SFO paragraph entitled Tenant Improvement Rental Adjustment, Tenant Improvemsnts in the totsl
amount not to exceed $225,401.00 (8,030 USF x $37.38} are amortized through the rent for 10 years al the rate of 6.50%. The
amortized cost of these improvements are Included in the stated rent In Paragraph 3 above. Deviations to the approved design
intent drawings will not be permitted unjess prior written authorizetlon is obtained from the GSA Contracting Officer.

In accordance with the SFO paregraph entitled Operating Costs Base, the base is established as $4.66 per RSF ($28,166.84
per annum).

in accordance with the SFO paragraph entitled Adjustment for Vacant Premises, the adjustment is established as $4.68 par
USF for vacant space (rental reduction).

In accordance with the SFO Paragraph entitiad Overtime Usage, overtime shall be provided at no additional cost to the
Government.

In the event the actual amount of space excesds 6,030 ANSI/BOMA office area there will be no additional cost to the
Government. Unauthorized Improvements: All guestions pertaining to this lsase agreament shall be referred in writing to the
General Services Administration Contracting Officer. This contract Is bebween GSA and First Dakota Natlonal Bank. GSA
assumas no financial responsibility for any coat incurred by the Lessar except as provided by the term of the lesse agreement
or authorized in writing by the GSA Contracting Officer. If Lessor delivers space with improvements not authorized or
requested in writing by the GSA Contracting Officer, then Lassor shall not be entitied to compansation If the improvements
remain in place after the Government's accaptance of the space.

LEGECR GOVT

STANDARE FORM 2 (REV. 12:2008)

Paga2of 3




» 4

SCHEDULE QF RENT COMPONENTS

1 - o o

BA/2011 to 813172021

$146,107.51 | $28,166.94 | $30,731.69 | $16,938.00 $221,544.14
$191,212.45

N
9/1/2021 to 8/31/2026 | $145,107.51 $28,186.84 | $0.00 $16,938.00

*The Tenant Improvements Allowance is amortized at a rate of 6.5% per annum for 10 years.

1MITIALS:

&
SOR GOV'T
STANDARD FORM 2 [REV. 12/2006)

Page 3 of 3







Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LSD14596-Lease-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		







[Enter personal and organization information through the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



